

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.21186 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03	27.10.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri C. Subodh, Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri Shaik Khaja Basha, Ld. Standing Counsel for the Respondent No.3. 2. Sri Shaik Khaja Basha, Ld. Standing Counsel for the Respondent No.3 submits that the Counter-Affidavit has been filed today. Copy of it is received by the Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner. 3. Since pleadings are completed, list this matter on 18.11.2025 for Final Hearing. 4. Parties are directed to file Synopsis, chronological sequence of events along with Citations before the next date of hearing. 5. Liberty to file Re-joinder in the meantime. <u>GRKP, J</u> <u>I.A.No.02 of 2025</u> 6. Having regard to the contents of the Affidavit filed in support of this Application, this	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		Court deems it appropriate to allow this Application filed for receiving the additional Affidavit. 7. Accordingly, this Application is allowed and the additional Affidavit is taken on record. _____ GRKP, J MNR	